



VAIBHAV GLOBAL LIMITED

Ref: VGL/CS/2023/17

Date: 25th January, 2023

**National Stock Exchange of
India Limited (NSE)**

Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G,
Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra, Mumbai – 400 051

Symbol: VAIBHAVGBL

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 001

Scrip Code: 532156

Subject: Newspaper Publication – Financial Results

Dear Sir / Madam,

With respect to captioned subject, please find enclosed copy of newspaper publication, published in Financial Express (English edition) and Business Remedies (Hindi edition) on 25th January, 2023.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours Truly,

For Vaibhav Global Limited

Sushil Sharma

Company Secretary



Vaibhav Global Limited

Regd. Off. : K-6B, Fateh Tiba, Adarsh Nagar, Jaipur-302004;
Tel : 91-141-2601020; Fax : 91-141-2605077; CIN : L36911RJ1989PLC004945;
E-Mail : investor_relations@vaibhavglobal.com; Website : www.vaibhavglobal.com

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR TO DATE ENDED 31st DECEMBER, 2022
(₹ in lacs, unless otherwise stated)

S. No.	Particulars	Consolidated		
		Quarter Ended		Year to date ended
		31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	72,366.54	75,041.15	199,819.38
2	Other Income	1,441.79	65.85	1,846.85
3	Total Income	73,808.33	75,107.00	201,666.23
4	Net Profit from Ordinary Activities (before tax and exceptional items)	5,474.34	6,959.59	11,090.93
5	Net Profit from Ordinary Activities before tax (after exceptional items)	5,474.34	6,824.72	11,090.93
6	Net Profit from Ordinary Activities after tax (after exceptional items)	3,917.84	6,930.09	8,179.65
7	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	7,471.41	6,980.17	12,953.87
8	Equity Share Capital	3,293.45	3,274.65	3,293.45
9	Earnings Per Share (of ₹2 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
	i) Basic EPS	2.37	4.26	4.97
	ii) Diluted EPS	2.33	4.16	4.89

Notes:

- The above unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter ended 31 December 2022 and year to date for the period from 01 April 2022 to 31 December 2022 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 24 January 2023. The financial results for the quarter ended 31 December 2022 and year to date for the period from 01 April 2022 to 31 December 2022 have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Parent Company.
- These unaudited consolidated financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015.
- Current tax includes minimum alternate tax (MAT), wherever applicable, and deferred tax includes MAT credit entitlement.
- Key numbers of standalone financial results of the Parent Company, i.e., Vaibhav Global Limited are as under:

Particulars	Quarter Ended		
	31.12.2022	31.12.2021	31.12.2022
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
Total Income	14,099.61	15,684.53	38,156.85
Profit before tax	2,411.94	2,844.92	6,969.01
Total Comprehensive Income	2,434.08	4,348.21	6,711.55

- The unaudited consolidated financial results include the financial results of Parent Company and the financial results of the following subsidiaries and step down subsidiaries (collectively referred as 'the Group');
 - VGL Retail Ventures Limited, Mauritius
 - Shop TJC Limited, UK
 - Shop LC Global Inc., USA
 - STS Global Supply Limited, Hong Kong (formerly STS Gems Limited)
 - Pt. STS Bali, Indonesia
 - STS (Guangzhou) Trading Limited, China
 - STS Jewels Inc., USA
 - STS Global Limited, Thailand (formerly STS Gems Thai Limited)
 - STS Global Limited, Japan (formerly STS Gems Limited)
 - Vaibhav Vistar Limited, India
 - Vaibhav Lifestyle Limited, India
 - Shop LC GMBH, Germany
 - Encase Packaging Private Limited, India (acquired on 15 March 2022)
- The shareholders of the Parent Company through postal ballot resolution dated 24 April 2021 approved the subdivision of one equity share of the Parent Company from face value of ₹ 10/- each into five equity shares of ₹ 2/- each. The record date for sub-division was 10 May 2021. All shares and per share information in the financial results reflect the effect of sub-division (split) retrospectively.
- The Parent Company has allotted 132,757 and 873,715 equity shares having face value of ₹ 2/- each for the quarter ended 31 December 2022 and year to date for the period from 01 April 2022 to 31 December 2022 respectively, under the Company's various Employees Stock Option Benefit Schemes through Vaibhav Global Employee Stock Option Welfare Trust at exercise price ranging from ₹ 2.00 - ₹ 263.56 (also refer note 6).
- Item exceeding 10% of total expenditure (included in other expenses)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		
	31.12.2022	31.12.2021	31.12.2022
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
Content and Broadcasting expenses	10,838.18	9,001.06	30,726.35

- In earlier years, the Parent Company received notices from the Income Tax Department ("ITD") under Section 148 of the Act for Assessment Year 2012-13 to Assessment Year 2015-16. The Honorable High Court of Rajasthan had granted stay order on the Parent Company's petition for these Assessment Years mentioned above. Based upon the nature and external expert opinion obtained by the Parent Company, the management does not expect any liability to arise out of these proceedings.
- The Board of Directors of the Parent Company has declared interim dividend of ₹ 1.50/- per fully paid-up Equity Shares of ₹ 2/- each. The Parent Company has fixed 03 February 2023 as the record date for payment of interim dividend on Equity Shares. The said interim dividend will be credited/dispensed to the respective equity shareholders within 30 days of the declaration of dividend. In addition to the above interim dividend of ₹ 1.50/- per share i.e., 75% on equity share capital, interim dividends aggregating to ₹ 3/- per share were declared and paid during the period. Hence total dividend of ₹ 4.50/- have been declared during the current nine months period.
- a) In earlier years, Shop LC Global Inc. (USA) (wholly owned step-down subsidiary of the Parent Company) had availed a loan of USD 48.07 lacs (equivalent to ₹ 3,520.33 lacs) at 1% interest under Paycheck Protection Program ("PPP") of US Small Business Administration (SBA) under CARES Act of USA. Under SBA guidelines, this loan was eligible for waiver subject to certain conditions, pending which it was classified as borrowings as at 31 March 2021. During the period ended 30 September 2021, Shop LC Global Inc. had received approval for waiver of entire loan which was disclosed as exceptional item amounting to ₹ 3,289.87 lacs (net of expenses) (equivalent to USD 44.70 lacs). Waiver of interest of ₹ 32.46 lacs was netted off from finance cost.
 - During the previous year, Group had done functional restructuring at its Parent Company, a subsidiary (STS (Guangzhou) Trading Limited, China) and two step-down subsidiaries (Shop LC Global Inc. and STS Global Supply Limited (formerly STS Gems Limited)) in its pursuit of bringing in more efficiency. This involved reduction in manpower and hence resulted in a one-time cost of ₹ 134.87 lacs and ₹ 465.71 lacs for the quarter ended 31 December 2021 and year ended 31 March 2022 respectively.
- During the previous year, the Group changed the name of following subsidiaries

Previous Name	New Name	Effective Date
STS Gems Limited, Hong Kong	STS Global Supply Limited, Hong Kong	07 June 2021
STS Gems Thai Limited, Thailand	STS Global Limited, Thailand	16 July 2021
STS Gems Limited, Japan	STS Global Limited, Japan	03 June 2021

- The Income Tax Department ("the ITD") conducted a Survey proceeding under section 133A of the Act at the premises of the Parent Company in November 2021. Subsequently, the Parent Company has been providing all cooperation and necessary data/ documents/ information, as requested by the ITD or otherwise. The ITD issued further queries post the conclusion of survey to which replies have been filed. As on date, based upon the nature and external expert opinion obtained by the Parent Company, the management does not expect any liability to arise out of these proceedings.
- During the quarter ended 31 December 2022, there was a cyber-attack on some of the Information Technology (IT) infrastructure of the Group. Management has taken steps to retrieve and restore the systems. All critical operational systems are functioning, however as a measure of abundant precaution, restricted access and preventive checks have been put in place. The Group through an IT service provider has also completed the process of investigation to ascertain the nature, extent and causes of possible data breach. Basis the procedures performed, the Group has not identified any data breach. Basis the legal opinion obtained from the independent solicitors of the respective impacted countries, the Group is in compliance with applicable legal and regulatory requirements. This matter is under progress and management believes that there is no outstanding material impact on its financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2022 on account of this incident.
- The Company operates in single business segment i.e. Fashion Jewellery and Life Style Products.
- Above is an extract of detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the stock exchange websites, www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website www.vaibhavglobal.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
Sunil Agrawal
Managing Director
DIN : 00061142

Place : London
Date : 24 January 2023

Kohinoor Foods Ltd.

Regd. Corporate Office: Pinnacle Business Tower, 10th Floor,
Shooting Range Road, Suraj Kund, Faridabad, Haryana-121001
Ph. No. 0129-242222. Fax No. 0129-424233
E-Mail: info@kohinoorfoods.in. Visit us at: www.kohinoorfoods.in



TATVA CHINTA

EX
FO

Sr.
No.

- Total income fro
- Net profit / (loss exceptional and
- Net profit / (loss (after exception
- Net profit / (loss (after exception
- Total compraher [comprising prof and other comp
- Equity share cap
- Reserves (exclu as shown in the of the previous)
- Earnings per sh (not annualised) - Basic - Diluted:

KEY
FO

Sr.
No.

- Total income fro
- Net profit before
- Net profit after t
- Total compraher

Notes:

- The Consolidated approved by the auditors of the Co
- The above is an Exchanges undr Financial Results National Stock www.tatvachinta
- Figures for the pn

Place : Vadodara,
Date : 24 January



Registe

EXTR

Sr.
No.

- Total Rever
- Net Profit fr Extraordina
- Net Profit fr Extraordina
- Net profit fr Extraordina
- Total Comp [Comprising Other Com
- Equity shar
- Reserves (Audited Bal
- Earnings per (for the per 1. Basic: 2. Diluted:

Note: The above Regulation 33 of Financials Result

Company's Web

BSE Website: w

National Stock E

Notes to the finan

- The unaudi were review 24 January 2
- The Statem Accounting t 2013 read w Regulations,
- Based on the evaluates th
- The Board o shareholder purpose.
- Mr. Gurudas Central Gov
- Figures for It

निफटी प्यूचर 18008 अंक महत्वपूर्ण स्तर...!!!

निफटी 24.01.2023 सेक्टर के लक्ष्य भाव की संभावना है...
कवर में टेंडिंग के संभव में...
निफटी 23.01.2023 पर निफटी प्यूचर वलीमिन्स प्रॉब्लम 18128 पॉइंट पर :-
अगले क र बाबर के संभावित निफटी प्यूचर 18008 अंक के मजबूत स्टॉपिंग के साथ सबसे महत्वपूर्ण स्तर 18180 - 18202 - 18232 अंक को पूरा करना है निफटी प्यूचर में प्रतिक्रियात्मक के लिए 17908 रु को क 1 महत्वपूर्ण स्टॉपिंग के साथ संभावना की दिखती...!!!



निशान्त मेहता रिस्क एनालिस्ट, सेबी पंजीकृत



निफटी 23.01.2023 पर बैंक निफटी प्यूचर वलीमिन्स प्रॉब्लम 42762 पॉइंट पर :-
अगले क र बाबर के संभावित निफटी प्यूचर 43009 अंक के मजबूत स्टॉपिंग के साथ सबसे महत्वपूर्ण स्तर 42678 - 42575 - 42505 अंक को पूरा करना है निफटी प्यूचर में प्रतिक्रियात्मक के लिए 43108 रु को क 1 महत्वपूर्ण स्टॉपिंग के साथ संभावना की दिखती...!!!
अगले क र बाबर के संभावित निफटी प्यूचर 43009 अंक के मजबूत स्टॉपिंग के साथ सबसे महत्वपूर्ण स्तर 42678 - 42575 - 42505 अंक को पूरा करना है निफटी प्यूचर में प्रतिक्रियात्मक के लिए 43108 रु को क 1 महत्वपूर्ण स्टॉपिंग के साथ संभावना की दिखती...!!!
अगले क र बाबर के संभावित निफटी प्यूचर 43009 अंक के मजबूत स्टॉपिंग के साथ सबसे महत्वपूर्ण स्तर 42678 - 42575 - 42505 अंक को पूरा करना है निफटी प्यूचर में प्रतिक्रियात्मक के लिए 43108 रु को क 1 महत्वपूर्ण स्टॉपिंग के साथ संभावना की दिखती...!!!

एलएंडटी कंस्ट्रक्शन की विभिन्न शाखाओं ने अपने नाम किए कई (महत्वपूर्ण*) ऑर्डर



विद्युत रे मेडीज/गुडवै। तलार एंड टू गो की विद्युत शाखा ने अपने पावर ट्रांसमिशन और डिस्ट्रिब्यूशन और फेडरेशन के लिए कई ऑर्डर जीते हैं।
पावर ट्रांसमिशन और डिस्ट्रिब्यूशन शाखाएं ट्रांसमिशन एंड डिस्ट्रिब्यूशन (पीटी एंड डी) विद्युत की विद्युत शाखा को पश्चिम बंगाल के शिलांग-पिबनी लिफ्ट ने 112.5 करोड़ डॉलर के अंतरराष्ट्रीय ऑर्डर के लिए कई ऑर्डर जीते हैं।
एलएंडटी के साथ इस परियोजना को लू...

के कार्य शामिल हैं। इसके अलावा विदेशी बाजार में, विद्युत ने मध्य पूर्व में एक एकाई क पौ के लिए संबंधित डिजिटल और इंटरनेट के साथ विद्युत प्रणाली को लागू करने का ऑर्डर भी अपने नाम किया है।
विद्युत एंड टैलर विद्युत विद्युत-डिस्ट्रिब्यूशन के वीएचएल के लिए वर्षों में डिस्ट्रिब्यूशन के तहत विद्युत विद्युत अद्युतिक 600 बिस्तर 1 वाले सुपर स्ट्रेचिबिलिटी अस्पताल के निर्माण के लिए कई ऑर्डर जीते हैं।
एलएंडटी के साथ इस परियोजना को लू...

अपोलो पाइप लिमिटेड ने घोषित किए वित्तीय परिणाम, तिमाही में बिक्री बढ़ी- लाभ घटा



विद्युत रे मेडीज/गुडवै। अपोलो पाइप लिमिटेड ने 31 दिसंबर 2022 को समाप्त तिमाही में बिक्री में 11.36 करोड़ रुपये का वृद्धि दर्ज की है।
अपोलो पाइप लिमिटेड ने 31 दिसंबर 2022 को समाप्त तिमाही में बिक्री में 11.36 करोड़ रुपये का वृद्धि दर्ज की है।
अपोलो पाइप लिमिटेड ने 31 दिसंबर 2022 को समाप्त तिमाही में बिक्री में 11.36 करोड़ रुपये का वृद्धि दर्ज की है।
अपोलो पाइप लिमिटेड ने 31 दिसंबर 2022 को समाप्त तिमाही में बिक्री में 11.36 करोड़ रुपये का वृद्धि दर्ज की है।

Vaibhav Global Limited

Table with 4 columns: S. No, Particulars, Quarter Ended (31.12.2022, 31.12.2021, 31.12.2022), Year to date ended (31.12.2022, 31.12.2021, 31.12.2022). Rows include Total Income from Operations, Net Profit, etc.

Notes:
1. The above unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter ended 31 December 2022 and year to date for the period from 01 April 2022 to 31 December 2022 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 24 January 2023.

Table with 4 columns: Particulars, Quarter Ended (31.12.2022, 31.12.2021, 31.12.2022), Year to date ended (31.12.2022, 31.12.2021, 31.12.2022). Rows include Total Income, Profit before tax, Total Comprehensive Income.

आईडीबीआई बैंक ने दिसम्बर तिमाही में 927 करोड़ रुपये का शुद्ध लाभ दर्ज किया



विद्युत रे मेडीज/गुडवै। आईडीबीआई बैंक ने 31 दिसंबर, 2022 को समाप्त तिमाही में बिक्री में 60% की वृद्धि के साथ रुपये 927 करोड़ का शुद्ध लाभ दर्ज किया है।
आईडीबीआई बैंक ने 31 दिसंबर, 2022 को समाप्त तिमाही में बिक्री में 60% की वृद्धि के साथ रुपये 927 करोड़ का शुद्ध लाभ दर्ज किया है।
आईडीबीआई बैंक ने 31 दिसंबर, 2022 को समाप्त तिमाही में बिक्री में 60% की वृद्धि के साथ रुपये 927 करोड़ का शुद्ध लाभ दर्ज किया है।

तमिलनाडु मर्केटाइल बैंक लिमिटेड के कर पश्चात शुद्ध लाभ में 38 फीसदी की बढ़त

विद्युत रे मेडीज/गुडवै। तमिलनाडु मर्केटाइल बैंक लिमिटेड ने 31 दिसंबर 2022 को समाप्त तिमाही में बिक्री में 38 फीसदी की बढ़त दर्ज की है।
तमिलनाडु मर्केटाइल बैंक लिमिटेड ने 31 दिसंबर 2022 को समाप्त तिमाही में बिक्री में 38 फीसदी की बढ़त दर्ज की है।
तमिलनाडु मर्केटाइल बैंक लिमिटेड ने 31 दिसंबर 2022 को समाप्त तिमाही में बिक्री में 38 फीसदी की बढ़त दर्ज की है।

बैंक के परिणाम

Table with 4 columns: Parameters, December 2021, December 2022, Growth % (YoY). Rows include CASA, Total Advances, Net Profit, etc.

विद्युत रे मेडीज/गुडवै। तमिलनाडु मर्केटाइल बैंक लिमिटेड के कर पश्चात शुद्ध लाभ में 38 फीसदी की बढ़त

Table with 4 columns: Particulars, Quarter Ended (31.12.2022, 31.12.2021, 31.12.2022), Year to date ended (31.12.2022, 31.12.2021, 31.12.2022). Rows include Continet and Broadasting expenses, etc.

वेबम ग्लोबल लिमिटेड
वेबम ग्लोबल लिमिटेड | 40, 41, 42, 43, 44, 45, 46, 47, 48, 49, 50, 51, 52, 53, 54, 55, 56, 57, 58, 59, 60, 61, 62, 63, 64, 65, 66, 67, 68, 69, 70, 71, 72, 73, 74, 75, 76, 77, 78, 79, 80, 81, 82, 83, 84, 85, 86, 87, 88, 89, 90, 91, 92, 93, 94, 95, 96, 97, 98, 99, 100

संसेक्स 37 अंक बढ़कर 60978 के स्तर पर हुआ बंद
विद्युत रे मेडीज/गुडवै। संसेक्स 37 अंक बढ़कर 60978 के स्तर पर हुआ बंद
संसेक्स 37 अंक बढ़कर 60978 के स्तर पर हुआ बंद
संसेक्स 37 अंक बढ़कर 60978 के स्तर पर हुआ बंद